
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/23/25 at
12:09:47 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

33,685  Last reported odometer reading

2019 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED RUBICON

VIN: 1C4HJXFN6KW513992
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/7wPX0Ka8ZXd0bVyujJmcTCAr7II7qCbxAFJStXTKQeV3yNMZY0rZLsRC97jkxzambHZppQ-hmMlPovuxKiK9WTe8bbOV4-tb0x-K1_Rsi6w0pSDSooVdKuN-SZtz6qe0Nzua3XqII6TXSSia7DI315vfh8fRW04jSof1FCgYqrY2oXCblEmzUcmFDe_vrdFknVKMv7v4ajOxRUcbhdL7AELYi_hkw__xnizUCSBKzSzDQ1d05P7uwGzRTlm-C7npYI3gDKlSOb2loVL1AeCLFcT6em3Usz4DxScirANlm_zpUrUP-DAzpgGdMNDE5X8ymZ44gHY7yhMgcnWR3G0osyWC36QMA1jjnPcqOS2Y5uUbcCkGCj6GXK-BA9T2MUpCwRlSplQx.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/16/2019 17 Auburn Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram
Auburn, CA
530-885-2900

4.5 / 5.0

232 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
VIN glass etching vin etched

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2022 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 7 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo. 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces California California California

Estimated miles driven per year --- 9,858/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 253 32,874 33,685

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/r4bTL6cYAxIpJuUBFpV_kuUTi8mihXmpaeiC-yuOruP5AbF9Ehwum_naCNv1igaWMbHe4pdokKKyEq8evtk__skbbmIy1Op-EnZeQPfPdmDXTdaMtmsvEkUx0xRMGa8_dR2gNj07vh7HDUzYMq_RYgs-a-oJHqI8lz_Btoblbl9-yRJDK6xGStlk1cZ48TjuKIobmFdbl54l4eKRw5Sr5Pnj7MqplHx7c1iMeVfDTphev0EpytGYEL1AJP1x_HI_uE6Q67K19KFXOfBm4jmKLRfHF6TuR3DMM6j4aoYGiw4nNCEMGG9GxMvKgGS_9Hqv2nXZwiL9uLvijChPclKizUo-slTjMhk2JKh9jMcLg_8OpCPRZZEStgvGDIooowrExGWgmgJsoOMWlwo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/d29wjPbH33cIPiY0KwzA5yVRGgZReZSc__8HwRA0Thu6juNUYc7keqq0niNXf5qa6HPA7JREbe2OtIKIaMDrtGlVPpnadzZIvEFVRLJeORRq_cHqfcYvF1WPfjUOakBGXcIebg8udMnKXxJBZkYE1fYWIQqS8mXZ2Ha64yhWzsJN6uwL2a1dsgJx_rC7bhJ_d4nk_cE1j9MHycd2XwcAEyPbS7wwQDEcWCv8KdAAUP1eN7JTLQHTte8_tiB_KOSuwZiI0xOiLeI3QhgwePgAHtUFW9ovEnsC2YYLpOlhgpkqEXrCp7fAKduOr36lZPXSrqaeWJA10DmnJWI-DlgUR2Y6Buu-mdStfpCAiHKfkxWc3Qg3SQAB8KsluSyt5mHyb9AQXg-JIOrdHz8.cfx
http://www.auburnjeep.com/
http://www.auburnjeep.com/


867 Customer Favorites

02/16/2019 20 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

02/28/2019 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, CA

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Loan or lien reported

06/26/2019 253 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Diablo, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/22/2019 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Diablo, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

09/19/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Diablo, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,858 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/22/2022 19,937 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Rosa, CA

Odometer reading reported

10/26/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Rosa, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/21/2022 21,632 Cardinale Chrysler Dodge
JEEP RAM of Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa, CA
707-800-6184

3.7 / 5.0

116 Verified Reviews

2,633
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Battery/charging system checked

12/28/2022 21,680 Hahn Auto Electric, Inc.
Santa Rosa, CA
707-544-5080

5.0 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

25 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Battery/charging system checked
Drive belts checked
Electrical system checked

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.cardinalewaycdjr.com/
https://www.cardinalewaycdjr.com/
http://www.hahnautoandelectric.com/


01/06/2023 21,831 Cardinale Chrysler Dodge
JEEP RAM of Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa, CA
707-800-6184

3.7 / 5.0

116 Verified Reviews

2,633
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Steering damper replaced

09/11/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Rosa, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

01/12/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Notification issued
Campaign #Y40 2018-21 JL, 19-21 DT
& 2017-21 RU PHEV CONTROL MOD
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Customer Satisfaction
Notification or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this Customer
Satisfaction Notification.

02/13/2024 32,874 Hensley's Auto
Santa Rosa, CA
707-544-1750

4.9 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

909 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/13/2024 32,900 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Windsor, CA

Odometer reading reported

02/17/2024 32,979 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

02/20/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Windsor, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

09/09/2024 33,685 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Santa Rosa, CA
707-575-5823

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Rear differential fluid flushed/changed

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.cardinalewaycdjr.com/
https://www.cardinalewaycdjr.com/
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.smogautorepairbrakeshensleysauto.com/
https://vioc.com/
https://vioc.com/


4.6 / 5.0

201 Verified Reviews

259 Customer Favorites

Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/23/25 12:09:47 PM (CST)

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



